

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2014**

Mr. Govind Kashinath Joshi (Nagarkar)  
& Ors.

..Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Uday Warunjikar i/b. D.D.Rananaware for the Petitioners.  
Mr.J.P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.  
DATED : JANUARY 12, 2015.**

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned Counsel Mr. Warunjikar for the petitioners.  
Issue notice to the respondent no.2, returnable on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.
2. Till the returnable date, no coercive action be taken against the petitioners.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**