

SSK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5072 OF 2014**

Govind Kashinath Joshi (Nagarkar) and ors.Petitioners
versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.Respondents

Mr. Uday Warunjikar i/b. Mr. Dhananjayrao Rananaware, advocate for the petitioners.
Mrs.M. H. Mhatre, APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
A. S. GADKARI, JJ.**

DATED : 27th JANUARY, 2015.

P.C.:

Mentioned for production. Production allowed in view of urgency.

2. Stand over to 9th February, 2015. The interim order granted earlier to continue till next date.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)