

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2014

Gocind Kashinath Joshi (Nagarkar)
& Ors.

..Petitioneers

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Dhannjay Rananaware for the Petitioner.
Mrs.M.H.Mhatre, APP for the Respondent/State.
Not on board, on production taken on board.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : JULY 28, 2015.**

P.C.

1. Stand over to 24th August, 2015. Ad-interim order to continue till then.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)