

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.5072 OF 2014

Govind Kashinath Joshi (Nagarkar) and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

Mr. D. D. Rananaware for Petitioners.
Mrs. M. H. Mhatre, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
R. G. KETKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23RD OCTOBER, 2015.

P.C.:

Mentioned for production. Taken on production board due to urgency.

2. Stand over to 03.12.2015. Till next, ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall remain in force.

[R. G. KETKAR, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]

Minal Parab