

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2014

Govind Kashinath Joshi (Nagarkar) ..Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ..Respondents

Mr. D. D. Rananaware, advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State.
Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez, advocate for respondent No.2.

**Coram : RANJIT MORE &
V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.**

Date : 3rd DECEMBER, 2015.

P. C. :

Mentioned for production. Taken up on production board
in view of urgency.

2. Stand over to 19th January, 2016.

3. Till next date, the ad-interim order granted earlier shall
continue to remain in force.

[V. L. ACHLIYA, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]