

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1906 OF 2015

Anand Lalit Kumar Bora And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5070 OF 2014

Rajendra Ramdas Choudhary And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2014

Govind Kashinath Joshi (nagarkar)and Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Nitesh Bhutekar a/w Adv. Prathamesh Mandlik for

Petitioner in WP/5070/2014, WP/5072/2014

Adv. Chetan Alai i/b Adv. Rebecca Gonsalvez for Respondent
no.2

Adv. Sangita Phad, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 9th June, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 18/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)